

# SONOMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADDENDUM

575 ADMINISTRATION DRIVE, ROOM 102A SANTA ROSA, CA 95403

Susan Gorin, First District David Rabbitt, Second District Chris Coursey, Third District James Gore, Fourth District Lynda Hopkins, Fifth District Christina Rivera, County Administrator Robert Pittman, County Counsel

Tuesday, March 21, 2023

8:30 AM

Virtual/ Board of Supervisors Chambers 575 Administration Drive 102A Santa Rosa, CA 95403

# VI. 9:15 A.M. CONSENT CALENDAR

# ITEM #3 CONTINUED TO APRIL 4, 2023 BY ADDENDUM

3. CalOES/Federal Assistance Authorized Agents

2023-0207

- A) That the Board of Supervisors designate the following as authorized agents to be filed with the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) for the purpose of obtaining disaster and federal financial assistance:
  - i. County Administrator and Assistant County Administrator
  - ii. Emergency Management Director and Deputy Director
  - iii. Public Infrastructure Director and Deputy Director
  - iv. Information Systems Department Director and Deputy Director
  - v. Regional Parks Director and Deputy Director
  - vi. Department of Health Services Director and Assistant Director
- B) Authorize the Chair to execute the "Designation of Applicant's Agent Resolution for Non-State Agencies Form" (Cal OES Form 130) on behalf of the County of Sonoma, for the authorized agents above.
- C) That the Board of Commissioners of the Community Development Commission designate the Community Development Commission Executive Director and Assistant Director as authorized agents to be filed with the California Governor's Office Of Emergency Services (Cal OES) for the purpose of obtaining disaster and federal financial assistance.
- D) Authorize the Chair to execute the "Designation of Applicant's Agent Resolution for Non-State Agencies Form" (Cal OES Form 130) on behalf of the Community Development Commission, for the authorized agents above.

**<u>Department or Agency Name(s)</u>**: County Administrator

### ITEM #3A ADDED TO THE CONSENT CALENDAR BY ADDENDUM

3A. Community Survey Questionnaire

**2023-0011** 

Approve the Community Survey Ad Hoc's recommendation to utilize the community survey questionnaire developed by EMC Research

**Department or Agency Name(s):** County Administrator

## ITEM #14A ADDED TO THE CONSENT CALENDAR BY ADDENDUM

Board of Supervisors Addendum March 21, 2023

14A. A) Approve the appointment of Devanshi Unadkat to the First 5 Commission representing the Board of Supervisors for a term beginning March 21, 2023 and ending on March 20, 2025.

2023-0339

B) Approve the re-appointment of Denia Candela to the First 5 Commission representing the Board of Supervisors for a term beginning March 21, 2023 and ending on March 20, 2025. (Countywide)

Department or Agency Name(s): County Administrator and Human Services

VII. REGULAR CALENDAR

# ITEM #27A ADDED TO THE REGULAR CALENDAR BY ADDENDUM

27A. Departments and Agencies' Appointment and Oversight Structure

**2023-0326** 

- A) Consider changes to the existing appointment and/or oversight structure supporting Departments and Agencies, not including elected officials, County Counsel, Agriculture & Open Space District, and Sonoma Water.
- B) Direct Staff to return with legislative revisions and staffing changes necessary to support existing and future appointment and/or oversight support structure changes identified by the Board.

**Department or Agency Name(s)**: County Administrator